

State of HP & anr. Vs. *Prem Prakash & anr.*

CMP(M) No.1763 of 2025

13.10.2025 Present: Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General,
for the applicants-appellants.

CMP(M) No.1763 of 2025

Let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable
within four weeks, on taking steps within a period of two days.

List on **19.11.2025.**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

October 13, 2025

(V.Himalvi)