

State of H.P. & Anr. vs. Prem Prakash & Anr.

CMP(M) No.1763 of 2025

12.12.2025 Present: Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ankush Thakur, Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu and Ms. Archana Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for the applicants/appellants.

Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned Additional Advocate General, list for consideration on 07.01.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 12, 2025
(reena)