

State of HP & anr. Vs. Prem Prakash & anr.

CMP(M) No.1763 of 2025

03.03.2026 Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the applicants/appellants.

Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP(M) No.1763 of 2025

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file additional affidavit in support of the reply in view of the changed circumstances.

As prayed for, list on **23.03.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 03, 2026

(V.Himalvi)